FE™
MINIATURE
SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS
PEM® brand miniature fasteners fit
into a minimal space and provide
strong, reusable threads.
U	 –	 080	 –	 0
UL	 –	 080	 –	 0	 CW

	 FEO	 	 •	 •	 •		  •	 •	 400˚ F / 204˚ C	 •	 •
	 FEOX	 •		  •	 •			   •			   •
   Part number codes for finishes			   None	 CW(3)	 MD(4)
(1)	 HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale. HB - Hardness Brinell.
(2)	To meet national aerospace standards and to obtain testing documentation, product must be ordered using appropriate NASM45938 part number.
Check our web site for a complete Military Specification and National Aerospace Standards Reference Guide (Bulletin NASM).
(3)	 See PEM Technical Support section of our web site for related plating standards and specifications.
(4)	 MD finish on stainless steel provides a minimum of 100 hours of salt spray resistance.
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
MINIATURE SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS
FE-4    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
MINIATURE SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS
PEM miniature fasteners must be installed by a force applied through parallel
surfaces. Since force must not be applied to the barrel, a cavity must be used in
either the punch or anvil so that the installation force is applied to the knurled collar.
“D” dimensions for the punch or anvil cavity are given in the tables on page 3.
INSTALLATION
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform
any secondary operations such as deburring.
2.	 Insert fastener into the anvil hole and place the mounting hole
(preferably the punch side) over the shank of the fastener.
3. 	With installation punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply
squeezing force to the knurled collar until knurled collar is flush
with top of the sheet for sheets .060”/1.5mm thick and up, or
until shank is flush with the bottom of the sheet for sheets
.040”/1mm to .060”/1.5mm thick for FE/FEO nuts.
Installation Notes
•	 For best results we recommend using a HAEGER® or PEMSERTER® machine for installation of PEM® self-clinching fasteners. See our website for more information.
•	 Visit the Animation Library on our website to view the installation process.
Installation Tooling - U, UL, FE, FEO, FEX and FEOX Nuts